under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 
2002 issued demand notice dated: 02.05.2025 calling upon the Borrowers -
Mrs. Madhavi Avinash Patil (Account No. 41011631586) to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notices aggregating Rs. 31,59,865/- (Rupees Thirty One Lac 
Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five Only) as on 02.05.2025 with 
further interest, Cost, Charges, etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the 
said notice. 
The Borrower/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given 
to the Borrower / guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has

[...]

borrower Ms. POOJA SHANKAR PEDNEKAR , FLAT NO 209, 2nd Floor, SANT 
NAGAR COMPLEX, SANT GORA KUMBHAR CHS LIMITED, BUILDING NO 
12,VILLAGE VIRAR,TALUKA-VASAI, MANVELPADA ROAD,VIRAR EAST, 
PALGHAR, -401305, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs 1277594.49/­
( Twelve Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Four and Forty Nine 
Paisa Only) (which represents the principal plus interest due as on the 02-06-2025), plus 
interest and other charges from 02-06-2025 to till date within 60 days from the date of 
receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower having failed to pay the entire dues of the bank, notice is hereby given to

[...]

Interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002 on this 02nd day of September, 2025. 

The borrower and the Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to 
charge of Central Bank of India, Virar East for the amount of Rs 1277594.49/- (Twelve 
Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Four and Forty Nine Paisa 
Only) (which represents the principal plus interest due as on the 02-06-2025), plus 
interest and other charges from 02-06-2025. 

The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of Section 13 of the 
SARFAESIAct, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a 
demand notice dated 20.05.2025 calling upon the Borrower M/s Atomic Vaccum 
Company (Exports), Mr. Ramchandra Kadava Sharma (prop. MIS Atomic Vaccum 
Company (Exports)] (Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.83,35,426.83 (Rs. Eighty Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty 
Six Paise Eighty Three Only) as on 30.04.2025 with further interest and charges 
within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the

[...]

Rules, 2002 on this the 30th day of AUGUSTolthe year2025 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of 
the Punjab National Bank for an amount of Rs.83,35,426.83 (Rs. Eighty Three Lakh 
Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Six Paise Eighty Three Only) as on 
30.04.2025 with further interest and charges thereon. 

The borrower's/guarantor's /mortgagor's attention is invited to provisions of sub­
section (8) of section 13 oflhe Act in respect of time available to redeem the secured